

GR 332/07
Reg No.200/14

13.08.24

The case record is placed before this court by virtue of put up petition.

Accused person namely Asim Roy surrendered before this court along with a petition praying for bail. Vakalatnama of learned lawyer Smt. Paramita Das.

Accused person taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Petition for bail is taken up for hearing.

Heard the learned lawyer and perused the case record.

Considered.

Considering the voluntary surrender of the accused, I inclined to enlarge the accused person on bail upon furnishing the bail bond of Rs. 1000/- with one registered surety i/d to j/c.

Recall W/A, if issued.

If on bail to date for appearance.

Sd/-
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Later
13.08.24

accused. Surety namely Paramita Das filed bail bond of Rs. 1000/- for the

The same is found fit and accepted.

Released the accused at once.

To date.

Sd/-
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip